## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

ROJECT IDENTIFICATION										
Same:   Jefferson   Code:   275	ROJECT I	IDENTIFICATION	Initial:	Х	Revise	d:	Eme	ergency:		
roject Name: Academy @ Shawnee Wood Window Replacement Louisville Physical Address: Street City construction Delivery Method: X General Contractor Construction Mgr. Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract starticts Procurement Standard: X Model Procurement (KRS 45A)  DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT  A. Check and complete the applicable items:  1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe)  4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size  5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)  A Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres  b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		Jefferson		275	•	Academy @ S	hawnee		590	
roject Site 4001 Herman Street	rade Leve	el Served: 6 - 12	Current S	tudent Capacity:	1664	District Facili	ties Plan Date:			
hysical Address: Street City construction Delivery Method:	oject Nan	ne: Aca	ademy @ Shawnee	Wood Window F	Replacement		Building ID Nu	mber:		
istrict's Procurement Standard: \( \text{ Model Procurement (KRS 45A)} \) \( \text{ Model Procurement (KRS 45A)} \) \( \text{ Model Procurement (KRS 424.280)} \) \( \text{ DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT} \)  A. Check and complete the applicable items:  \[ \]  1. New Building \[ \]  2. Addition \[ \]  3. Major Renovation (Describe) \[ \]  4. New Relocatable Classroom				treet						
CKRS 45A  (KRS 424.260)   DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT    A. Check and complete the applicable items:   1. New Building   2. Addition   3. Major Renovation (Describe)     4. New Relocatable Classroom   Number   Size     5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)       4. New Relocatable Classroom   Number   Size	onstruction	n Delivery Method:	X General Contra	actor	Constructio	n MgrGuar	anteed Energy S	Savings Co	ntract	
A. Check and complete the applicable items:  1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe)  4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)  7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	strict's Pro	ocurement Standard:		ment		)				
1. New Building   2. Addition   3. Major Renovation (Describe)     4. New Relocatable Classroom   Number   Size     5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)       Wood Window Replacement	DE	SCRIPTION AND SC	OPE OF PROPOSE	D PROJECT						
2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)  X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Wood Window Replacement  7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	A.	Check and complete	the applicable item	s:						
2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)  X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Wood Window Replacement  7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		1 New Building								
3. Major Renovation (Describe)  4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size  5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)  X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Wood Window Replacement  7. Site (Complete the Following)  a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres  b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements.  c. Location  d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category:  2. Discretionary Item Number:  3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  X  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	౼	_								
4. New Relocatable Classroom	片		n (Describe)							
5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe)    X		- major removatio	(2000							
X   6. Minor Project (Describe)   Wood Window Replacement		4. New Relocatable	e Classroom	Numb	oer		Size			
7. Site (Complete the Following)  a. New Site Acquisition		5. Equipment/Fu	ırnishings Procurer	ment (Describe)						
7. Site (Complete the Following)  a. New Site Acquisition										
a. New Site Acquisition	Х	6. Minor Project (D	escribe)	Wood Window F	Replacement					
b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements.  c. Location  d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  X  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows		7. Site (Complete t	he Following)							
c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows		a. New Site Acc	quisition		Expansio	on	Number of	Acres _		
d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner:  B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows		b. A site has be	en acquired in acco	ordance with 702	KAR 4:050 red	quirements.				
B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160  This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows		c. Location								
This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):  1. Priority Category:  2. Discretionary Item Number:  3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows		d. Proposed site	e currently owned b	y District	Yes	No	If no, list site o	wner:		
1. Priority Category:  2. Discretionary Item Number:  3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows.	B.	Compliance with 702	KAR 4:180 and 70	2 KAR 4:160						
2. Discretionary Item Number:  3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows.		This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan):								
3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan:  X  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		1. Priority Category	<i>/</i> :			<u></u>				
C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.  This project will consist of the replacement of wood windows.		2. Discretionary Ite	m Number:							
with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		3. Minor project not	t listed on Facility P	lan:	X	_				
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:	C.				This project	will consist of the	e replacement o	f wood wind	dows	
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:										
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:										
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:										
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:	_	Description 1	al an almost a to the			. DO4:				
	D.	Proposed work relate	ea to the project but	excluded from the	ne scope ot this	B BG1:				

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

## BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHO	OL DISTRICT:	Jefferson		Initial: X	Revised:		BG#		
PROJE	CT NAME:	Academy @ Shawnee	Wood Window	Replacemen	ıt				
II.	PROPOSED PL	AN TO FINANCE APF	PLICATION						
	A. Statement of	of Probable Costs:			B. Funds	s Available:			
2. 3. 4.	Architect/Engineer Fee Construction Manager Fee Bond Discount			,480.00	2. SFCC 3. SFCC 4. Local I	Cash Req. Bond Req. Bond Sale FSPK Bond Sale Gen. Fund Bond Sa			
6. 7. 8. 9.	Construction Co Site Acquisition Equipment/Furn Equipment/Com	quipment/Furnishings quipment/Computers		\$4,250.00		<ul><li>6. Cash - General Fund</li><li>7. Cash - Capital Outlay</li><li>8. Cash - Building Fund</li><li>9. Cash - Inv. Earnings</li></ul>		\$98,730.00	
11. 12. 13.	Other* Other*	work Sys. (KETS) Reimbursables	\$2,	,000.00	12. Other* 13. Other*				
		al Project Cost	\$98	,730.00	14. Other*	Total Funds Avail	able	\$98,730.00	
*De	efine	FORMATION IS A STAT		DADI E COST	*Define	ALL ADLE AND IS DECL		DEVISED TO	
Stateu I	unus are availab	le and designated for	Superintend Finance Off Chairman	dent		Date Date Date			
NOTE:		ipating the financing cacing with the Director.					should		
This bu	ilding project app Facility Plan or m	N INITIAL APPLICATI dication is approved b dininor project under 70	y the KDE - Dist	rict Facilities	Branch indicatin	ng compliance with c	current		
Branch	Manager, KDE -	District Facilities Bran	nch				Date		
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.  Comments:					TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the conditions outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.  Comments				
KDE - District Financial Management					KDE - District Support				
Date:					Date:				

BG-1 Form - 2013 Page 2 of 2 BG#\_